Meeting Date: May 7, 2009

CITY OF DILLINGHAM, ALASKA
RESOLUTION NO. 2009-27.SBP

A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL APPROVING AMENDMENT
NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH AURORA SMC, INC.

WHEREAS, the contract with Steve Cropsey, doing business as Aurora SMC, Inc., to
provide project management services for the school bond renovation project, stipulates
that he receive a fixed fee of $253,750, plus reimbursable expenses, to be paid in
increments of $5,500 per month, plus reimbursable expenses; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Cropsey has since asked that his payments be increased from May
2009 through October 2009 from $5,500 to $10,000, plus reimbursable expenses, in
order to hire a helper to assist with on site observation services during this summer’s
work which will include the re-roofing of the Dillingham Elementary School and a major
renovation of the Dillingham Middle/High School;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dillingham City Council hereby
approves Amendment No. 1 to Article 6 of the contract with Aurora, SMC, Inc. regarding
monthly payments.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Dillingham City Council on May 7, 2009.

SEAL:
| 175\I|ce Ruby, Iﬂayot\i___/
ATTESTZ

—7 e~

Karen McCamny, City Clerk

City of Dillingham Resolution No. 2009-27.SBP
Page 1 of 1

R R



